Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N05000007900 FILED August 03, 2005 Sec. Of State dwhite

RACHEL WHITSITT SCHOLARSHIP FUND, INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: RACHEL WHITSITT SCHOLARSHIP FUND, INC

Article II

The principal place of business address: 1509 MASON AVENUE DAYTONA BEACH, FL. US 32117

The mailing address of the corporation is:

1509 MASON AVENUE DAYTONA BEACH, FL. US 32117

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

PROVIDING FINANCIAL SCHOLARSHIPS ANNUALLY TO A DESERVING FATHER LOPEZ SENIOR WHO HAS CONTRIBUTED SUBSTANTIALLY TO FATHER LOPEZ HIGH SCHOOL ACADEMICALLY AND TO THE SPIRIT OF SOCCER.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: BY MAJORITY VOTE OF ALL MEMBERS

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JOHN A WHITSITT 1509 MASON AVENUE DAYTONA BEACH, FL. 32117 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N05000007900 FILED August 03, 2005 Sec. Of State dwhite

Registered Agent Signature: JOHN A. WHITSITT

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

GERARD F. KEATING, ESQUIRE 318 SILVER BEACH AVENUE DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32118

Incorporator Signature: GERARD F. KEATING, ESQUIRE

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P JOHN A WHITSITT 1509 MASON AVENUE DAYTONA BEACH, FL. 32117 US

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 07/28/2005